

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 37 ·

_____ 08th March, 2013

Nauru

G.N. No. 174 / 2013

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 41(4)

DISSOLUTION OF TWENTIETH PARLIAMENT

By virtue of the powers on that behalf vested in me by Article 41(4) of the Constitution of Nauru, and all other powers enabling me, I, Hon. Ludwig Scotty, Speaker of Parliament, in accordance with the advice of the President of the Republic of Nauru, hereby dissolve the Twentieth Parliament of the Republic of Nauru.

GIVEN under my hand this eighth day of March, Two Thousand and Thirteen.

HON. LUDWIG SCOTTY, M.P. SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT

-2-

No. 37

08th March. 2013

Nauru

G.N. No. 175 / 2013

ELECTORAL ACT 1965 Section 15(1) Schedule 8 - FORM A

WRIT FOR A GENERAL ELECTION OF MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT FOR THE **REPUBLIC OF NAURU**

To: the Returning Officer

This is to command you to cause elections to be made, according to law, of Members to serve in Parliament for the Republic of Nauru; and I appoint sixth of April, 2013, to be the date when the poll (if any) for the purposes of the elections will be taken.

Given under my hand at Nauru, this eighth day of March, Two Thousand and Thirteen.

HON. LUDWIG SCOTTY, M.P. SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT

G.N. No. 176 / 2013

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 39

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

By virtue of the powers vested in me by Article 39 of the Constitution of Nauru and in accordance with the advice of His Excellency the President, I, Hon. Ludwig Scotty, Speaker of Parliament of Nauru, hereby give notice that a General Election of Members of Parliament will be held on the sixth day of April 2013.

GIVEN under my hand this eighth day of March, Two Thousand and Thirteen.

HON. LUDWIG SCOTTY, M.P. **SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT**